
ICB4PAC and the Spectrum Management Training 

Nouméa, New Caledonia (11 – 14 April 2011) 

 

COUNTRY 

 

 

NAME 

 

DESIGNATION 

 

EMPLOYER 

 

e-mail 

 

Cook 

Islands 
Mr John Teiti Spectrum Manager Telecom Cook Islands 

teiti@telecom.co.ck 

 

Fiji 
Mr. Shivnesh 

Prasad 
Acting Director, ICT 

Ministry of Public 

Enterprise, Tourism 

and Communications 

shivnesh.prasad@gmail.com 

sprasad016@govnet.gov.fj 

 

Kiribati 

Ms. 

Kaboterenga 

Romatoa  

ICT officer for 

engineering department 

Telecommunications 

Authority of Kiribati 

kaboterenga.romatoa@tak.gov.ki 

 



Micronesia Mr Paul James Spectrum Manager 

Department of 

Transport, 

Communications and 

Infrastructure 

transcom@mail.fm 

 

 

Nauru Mr Criden Appi Regulator/spectrum 

Telecommunication 

Regulator 

 

Criden.appi@naurugov.nr 

 

Palau 
Mr Miver 

Umedip 
Spectrum Manager 

Public Infrastructure, 

Industry and 

Commerce 

 

Miverumedip803@gmail.com 

Samoa 
Ms. Unutoa 

Fonoti 
Spectrum Manager 

Office of the 

Regulator 

 

unutoa.fonoti@regulator.gov.ws 

 

 



Tonga 
Mr Pepe 

Vakalahi 
Spectrum Manager 

Ministry of ICT 

 

pvakalahi@mic.gov.to 

 

Tuvalu 
Mr Anisi 

Penitusi 
Spectrum Manager 

Ministry of 

Communications and 

Transport 

anisi@tuvalutelecom.tv 

 

 

Vanuatu 
Mr Barnabas 

Boe 

Spectrum Manager 

 

Regulator 

 

barnabasboe@trr.vu 

 

 

Papua 

New 

Guinea 

Mr Kila Aluvula  NICTA 
kaluvula@nicta.gov.pg 

 



Papua 

New 

Guinea 

Mr Panny 

Yokope 

Principal engineer 

spectrum planning & 

standards 

NICTA pyokope@nicta.gov.pg 

Papua 

New 

Guinea 

Mr Tapas Kapita 
Principal engineer 

frequency assignment 
NICTA 

tkapita@nicta.gov.pg 

 

Solomon 

Islands 
Mr Aaron Hopa 

Regulatory resource 

manager 

Telecommunication 

Commission 

aaron.hopa@tcsi.org.sb 

 

New 

Caledonia 

Mr Thomas 

Schmidt 
Spectrum Manager 

ANFR, New Caledonia 

Office 

schmidt@anfr.nc 

 

 



French 

Polynesia 

Mr Jean 

Chartier 
Spectrum Manager 

ANFR, French 

Polynesia Office 
chartier@anfr.pf 

France 
Mr Jean Yves 

Guyomard 
Spectrum specialist ANFR 

 

guyomard@anfr.fr 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

New 

Caledonia  

Mr Philippe 

Franchina  
French DTT delegate French DTT 

 

philippe.franchina@tousaunumeriq

ue.fr 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ITU 
Mr François 

Rancy 
Director, BR ITU 

francois.rancy@itu.int 

 

ITU  
Mr Cristian 

Gomez 
Spectrum specialist ITU 

 

cristian.gomez@itu.int 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ITU 
Mr Wisit 

Atipayakoon 
Telecom/ICT Specialist 

ITU Regional Office 

for Asia and Pacific 

wisit.atipayakoon@itu.int 

 


